

## COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BUREAU OF SAFE DRINKING WATER

## PUBLIC NOTIFICATION (PN) CERTIFICATION FORM

Public Water System Name: Milford Water Authority	PWSID Number: 2520046
Date of Violation/Situation: August 2023	
Description of Violation/Situation: MWA did not report two	15-minute turbidity readings.
Notified DEP (or CHD) within 1 hour Consulted with DEP within 24 hours	Date or NA: NA  Date or NA: NA
PN Level: Tier 1 Tier 2 Type of notice addressed by this certification:	☑ Tier 3
Methods and date of public notice deliveries to customers	
Method: posted  Method:  Method:	Date:
the population at risk; if alternate water supplies need	
Certified by:	
the above violation/situation was distributed to all custo	ndicated above, I certify that public notification addressing mers in accordance with the prescribed content, format, 25 Pa. Code Chapter 109 Subchapter D of the Department  10/2/2023  Date: 40/11/2023
Print Name and Title: <u>Nick May, Superintendent</u>	
Phone Number: <u>570-296-6556</u>	·
above. DEP District Office and County Health Departme	vithin 10 days of issuing the public notification described nt contact information can be found within DEP document searching for document number 3930-FM-BSDW0560 in ort.state.pa.us/elibrary/Search.
For DEP use only. Checked by:	Date:

## IMPORTANT INFORMATION ABOUT YOUR DRINKING WATER FAILURE TO MAINTAIN RECORDS

ESTE INFORME CONTIENE INFORMACIÓN MUY IMPORTANTE SOBRE SU AGUA DE BEBER. TRADUZCALO O HABLE CON ALGUIEN QUE LO ENTIENDA BIEN.

Recordkeeping Requirements Not Met for Milford Water Authority		
We v	riolated a drinking water requirement.	
	We failed to retain written records about our recycled flows in accordance with the Filter Backwash Recycling	
$\square$	Rule. We failed to notify the Department that we are recycling our waste stream. We incurred a record keeping violation under the Safe Drinking Water Act.	
What	t should I do?	
	e is nothing you need to do at this time. You may continue to drink the water. If a situation arised where the r is no longer safe to drink, you will be notified within 24 hours.	
What	t happened? What was done?	
	ngs have been reported 2,918 15-minute turbidity readings when 2,920 should have been reported. Missed	
For n	nore information, please contact <u>Nick May, Superintendent</u> atat	-(
rece	ase share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have eived this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can his by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail.	
This i	notice is being sent to you Milford Water Authority	
PWS	ID#: <u>2520046</u> Date distributed: <u>10/11/2023</u>	